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School 
menus 
WEST SIDE TECH 

Sept. 26 - 30 
MONDAY - Hot dog-sauerkraut on 

bun, chopped onions, cheese cubes, 
fruit fantasy, milk. 
TUESDAY - Beef bar-b-que on 

soft roll, spiced applesauce, but- 
tered vegetables, Tech peanut 
butter squares, milk. 
WEDNESDAY - Fruit juice, 

hoagie-lettuce-tomato, chips, cup 
cake, milk. 
THURSDAY - Italian meatballs, 

potato puffs, fresh relish cup, jello- 
whip cream, milk. 
FRIDAY - Pizza twins, buttered 

green beans, orange smiles, snicker 
doodle cookies, milk. 

DALLAS SCHOOLS 
Sept. 26 - 30 

MONDAY - Dallas McChicken 
sandwich on enriched roll or pork 
barbecue on roll, buttered kernaled 
corn, cinnamon applesauce, choice 
of milk. 
TUESDAY - Cora’s country bar- 

becue chicken or Texas Hots (plain 
hot dog) on bun, Billy’s barbecue 
beans, lead belly corn bread with 
butter, orange raisin cole slaw, 
Bloomsburg Fair ice cream treat, 

country fair lemonade, choice of 
milk. 
WEDNESDAY - Turkey-cheese 

hoagie w-lettuce-tomato or whimpie 
on enriched roll, buttered steamed 
carrots, choice of milk. Bonus: 
Chocolate peanut butter pudding w- 
topping. ; 
THURSDAY - Baked shells w- 

meatsauce or bologna-cheese sand- 
wich, fresh lettuce wedge w-dress- 
ing, choice of milk. Bonus: Freshly 
baked cherry tart. 
FRIDAY - Chilled grape juice, 

Dallas pizza (2 slices), or peanut 
butter-jelly sandwich w-cheese 
cube, mixed fruit cup w-marsham- 
allows, choice of milk. 

  

LAKE-LEHMAN SCHOOLS 
Sept. 21 - 30 

Senior High School 
WEDNESDAY - Early dismissal-- 

Tuna or deli hoagie, French fries, 

orange wedges, cookies, milk. 
THURSDAY - Tacos w-trimmings 

or hamburg w-trimmings, buttered 
corn, ice cream, milk. 

FRIDAY - Pizza or peanut butter- 
jelly sandwich, potato chips, stuffed 
celery, pineapple tidbits, milk. 
MONDAY - Chicken patti or ham- 

burg on bun w-lettuce-special sauce, 
French fries or small salad, apple- 
sauce, donut, milk. 
TUESDAY - ‘Sloppy ‘Joe ‘on bun, 

macaroni ‘salad, baked beans; 
fruited jello, milk. ; 
WEDNESDAY - Mini ravioli w- 

sauce or potato cheese pierogies, 
cheese squares, green beans, 
peaches, milk. 
THURSDAY - Fair Day - Sliced 

bologna-Americn cheese on wheat 
bread, potato chips, minestrone 
soup-saltines, fresh apple, milk. 
FRIDAY - Batter dipped fish w- 

I tartar sauce or hot dog on bun, 

« French fries, cabbage salad, pears, 
“* peanut butter cookie, milk. 
4 Junior and Elementary 

WEDNESDAY - Early dismissal-- 
Veal parmesan, buttered noodles, 

peas, Parker House roll-butter, Tas- 
tykake, milk. 
THURSDAY - Tacos w-trimmings, 

' buttered corn, ice cream, milk. 
FRIDAY - Tuna hoagie or peanut 

butter-jelly sandwich, French fries, 
fruit cup, milk. 

MONDAY - Toasted cheese sand- 
wich, pickle chips, tomato soup- 
saltines, applesauce, donut, milk. 
TUESDAY - Turkey bar-b-que on 

bun w-relish, buttered corn, choco- 
late pudding w-whipped topping, 

< milk. 
i WEDNESDAY - Macaroni casser- 

ole, lettuce w-Italian dressing, 
Parker House roll-butter, fruited 
jello, milk. 
THURSDAY - Cheeseburger on 

bun, French fries, fresh apple, 
peanut butter cookie, milk. 
FRIDAY - Pizza or peanut butter- 

jelly sandwich, potato chips, carrot- 
celery sticks, pears, milk. 

Scouts plan 

School Night 
Trucksville Cub Pack 155 will hold 

its school night at the Westmoreland 
School on Wednesday, Sept. 21, at 7 
p.m. Pack 155 will offer the Tiger 

't Cub Program to boys who are seven 
years old. Other boys who are eight 
years of age or have completed the 
second grade may join the Cub 
Scouts. All boys must have a parent 

¢ with them to register. 

  

CALMAR INC. 
205 MAIN ST., LUZERNE, PA. 18709 

288-7216 

CLUBS, TEAMS, ORGANIZATIONS; 
T-SHIRTS, NYLON JACKETS, 
SWEAT SHIRTS, HATS. 

ALL CAN BE IMPRINTED WITH 
YOUR LOGO. 

OPENED 8 A.M. TO 4:30 P.M. DAILY 

Mercy Week 

  

  
Wilkes-Barre Mayor Thomas Mclaughlin has proclaimed Sept. 18-24 as Mercy Week. Pictured 
with the Mayor is the Mercy Week Committee from College Misericordia. From left. seated. 
Mayor McLaughlin, Sister Marie Noel Keller, RSM, director of Campus Ministry at the College. 
Standing, Mary Siegel, counselor in Misericordia’'s Learning Assistance Center: Rev. John J 
Bendik, campus chaplain; James Calderone, assistant professor in the division of Behavioral 
Sciences and Social Work; and Elizabeth Hibbard, communications director. 

Drasnin honored 
    Dallas Post/td Cam 

Mark Drasnin, a senior at Dallas Senior High School, is shown being honored as one of 15.000 
students selected as a National Merit Semi-Finalist. From left, Daniel M. Poorman, principal, 
Dallas Senior High School; Drasnin, Frank P. Galicki, assistant principal, Dallas Senior High 
School; and Mike Shevock, guidance counselor, Dallas Senior High School. 

Mark Drasnin selected 
as Merit Semi-Finalist 

Daniel Poorman, Principal of 

Dallas Senior High School, and 
Frank Galicki, Assistant Principal, 
announce the name of Mark Dras- 
nin, a senior at Dallas Senior” High 
School, as being one of 15,000 stu- 
dents selected as a National Merit 
Semi-Finalist. 
Mark qualified as a semi-finalist 

on the basis of his outstanding 
performance on the 1982 PSAT test. 
.Over one million students from 
some 18,000 secondary schools 
entered the competition last fall by 
taking the PSAT test in their junior 
year. 

PSU plans course 

Penn State-Wilkes-Barre’s Office 
of Continuing Education will present 
a workshop entitled ‘Fundamentals 
of Data Processing for Managers” 
on Thursday, Sept. 29, 8:30 a.m. to 4. 
p.m. at the Sheraton-Crossgates, 
Wilkes-Barre. 

The program is designed for 
supervisory, managerial and staff 
personnel who desire practical 
information on the best way to 
utilize a computer system. Also, 
support personnel who are or will 
use an on-line computer system to 
handle information will benefit from 
the program. 

David W. Staples, senior consul- 
tant of Sarig Business Systems, 
Inc., workshop leader, will explain 
data-processing concepts and their 
use in the business environment. He 
will cover the fundamentals of com- 
puters, hardware, software, termi- 
nology, procedures, controls, and 
systems design. 

The fee of $90 covers the cost of 
instruction, program materials, 
lunch, and beverage breaks. Partic- 
ipants in this workshop will receive 
0.6 C.E.U.s and a certificate. For 
further information and registra- 
tion, contact Mrs. Sharon Ward, 
Penn State-Wilkes-Barre, Lehman, 
PA 18627, phone 675-2171. 

         
     

   

  

      

Mark will now fulfill requirements 
established by the National Merit 
Scholarship Program in order to 
advance to finalist standing before 
receiving consideration for a Merit 
Scholarship. In 1984 some 5,300 
Merit Scholarship will be awarded. 
Mark is the son of Mr. and Mrs. 

David Drasnin, 22 Kingswood Drive, 

Dallas. Mr. Drasnin is employed by 
Prudential-Bache. Mrs. Drasnin is a 
teacher at College Misericordia. 
Mark has been an excellent stu- 

dent at Dallas Senior High main- 
taining a 3.7 cumulative average, is 

ranked in the top fifth of the senior 
class and is a member of the 
National Honor Society. He has also 
received numerous academic 
awards such as the NEDT Certifi- 
cate of Achievement in grades 7, 8, 
9 and 10 and the English and 
Science Awards in grades 10 and 11. 
Mark has participated in soccer for 
three years, has been a member of 
the cross-country team for two 
years as well as track team for 
three years. 
Mark plans to attend college 

majoring in Physics. 

DEMOCRATS & REPUBLICANS 
Re-elect 

MICHAEL L 
MORREALE 

  

LUZERNE COUNTY TREASURER 

His record speaks for itself 

Paid by Committee to Re-elect Michael L. Morreale     
Castleberry Knits 
LizClaiborne 
Jack Mulqueen 
Checkaberry 
Jonathan Martin 
Patty O'Neil 
Actl...and more 

In sizes 4 to 20. 

  

Priced right from the start. . . 

DRESSES by 

SUBURBAN 
629 PITTSTON AVE., SCRANTON 

RT.6, SCRANTON/CARBONDALE HWY. 
778 KIDDER STREET, WILKES-BARRE 

Ex    
    

CASUALS 
Open 9to9 Daily 

  
  Sundays12to5 

-J 

College pla 
College Misericordia joins other 

organizations throughout the coun- 
try in celebrating Mercy Week, 
Sept. 18-24. The College is just one 
of many institutions sponsored by 
The Religious Sisters of mercy, 
founded in 1831 by Catherine 
McAuley in Dublin, Ireland. 

In celebration of Mercy Week, 
College Misericordia has scheduled 
many events to which the public is 
invited. 

A rock Mass will be held Wednes- 
day, Sept. 21 at 10 p.m. in Merrick 
Hall. 

On Thursday, the Bloodmobile 
will be at, Merrick Hall from 10:15 
a.m. to 4:15 p.m. The College Miser- 
icordia Nursing Club will sponsor a 
health fair at the same time. 

Saturday, Sept. 24, at 8:30 p.m. 
the National Players of Catholic 
University will present “A Midsum- 

Workshops set 
Two workshops for registered 

nurses will be presented by Penn 
State’s Department of Nursing, Col- 
lege of Human Development, at the 
PSU Worthington Seranton Campus 
in Dunmore. 

The first workship, ‘‘Agency-Wide 
Quality Assurance,” will be held on 
Thursday, Sept. 22, and will trace 
the historical development and 
social faetors influencing quality 
assurance. 

The second workshop, ‘Quality 
Assurance in Nursing on the Unit 
Level,” on Tuesday, Oct. 4, will 
apply quality assessment concepts 
to systems and services at the unit 
level. 

For additional information and or 
registration, contact Ina Lubin, 
Penn State-Wilkes-Barre, Lehman, 
PA 18627, phone 675-2171. 

gole] 
PHARMACY 

OPEN DAILY 
TIL 9 P.M. 

KINGSTON 
288-3633 

[J 

SHAVERTOWN 
(YARRA) 
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Discount Prices you can Always 

Find at GINO’S. 

*36.00 

VOW     

  

   
   

    
   

  

   

    

   

1 

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
9
2
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
C
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
:
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
6
¢
 

  

SAVE. Many Styles to Choose From 

5 $21.90 TRACKERS 

: 
tye EH 

Features: 
s Full gram or sueded phi 

leather uppers 

: s Cambrelle’  sockand quieter 
ug hnings 

o THE RMA BOND Catistr action 

fT A * Distinctive Barclay 
i packaging 

wl * Exclusive hh fiex 
; KRATON TRACKER 

ii Unit Sole 

* Made ny SA 

eo Ava labie in sizes 

D711 42 134 

BEEZ 1112 

OPEN 
SUNDAY 
12T0 1 

DALLAS STORE] 
ONLY 

“Doctor's Prescription Specialist” 

~ fairview shoe store 
Mountaintop Dallas Tunkhannock 

Fairview Shopping Ctr Dallas Shopping Ctr 32E Tioga Street 

474-6051 675-2029 8363616 

00000000 000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000 

ns events 
mer Night's Dream’ in Walsh Audi- 
torium. 
There is no charge for any of the 

events listed above, and all are 
welcome to attend. 

  

  

ALAN L. BOONIN, M.D. 

Alan L. Boonin, M.D. 

announces the opening of his 
new office for the practice of 
Family Medicine. The office is 
located at 55 Machell Avenue, 

Dallas, directly opposite Gate 
of Heaven Elementary School. 

Dr. Boonin is a graduate of 
the Pennsylvania State Univer- 
sity, and received his medical 
degree from Hahnemann Medi- 
cal College, Philadelphia. He 
completed a three-year resi- 
dency with Wyoming Valley 
Family Practice Program in 
Kingston, and fulfilled a public 
health commitment at Rural 
Health Corporation, Noxen, PA. 

He has most recently been 
associated with Dallas Family 
Practice Associates. 

Dr. Boonin is a diplomate of 
the American Board of Family 
Practice and is a member of the 
American Academy of Family 
Physicians. He is also a member 
of the American Medical 
Society, the Luzerne County 
Medical Society, and serves on 
the advisory board of the Luz- 
erne County office of the aging. 

Doctor Boonin has office 
hours daily and evenings by 
appointment. Patients may call 
for an appointment at 675-0977.       

COMPARE AND 

*30.00 

YOW BARCLAY 
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i | enclose $9 in Pa. ($11 out of state) for student 
i subscription for: 

1 Name 5 

; Address 

1 = Zip 

Given by Ey = 

Address 
( )l would like a gift card sent (check 
like us to send a card). 

iSendtoP. O. Box 366, Dallas, Pa. 18612 
Cm me ee = vem. 

   
  

  
if you would   
-m amen  


